
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason

Previous 

Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Alonso Sanchis Raquel Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,300.00 $3,600.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $36,900.00

Arellano Gregorio Teacher 08/14/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $38,800.00 $3,600.00 $42,400.00 $6,500.00 $2,000.00 $44,400.00

Ayala Sherry Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $43,400.00

Batac Rose Anne Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

Bonner Veronica R Teacher 07/31/17 Stipend Change $38,900.00 7 1.00 $35,300.00 $3,600.00 $38,900.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $40,900.00

Bunch Ami Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Calza Dominique

Program 

Coordinator 08/14/17 Promotion $24,241.36 2 1.00 $46,107.09 $0.00 $46,107.09 $21,865.73 $0.00 $46,107.09

Camden Brittany Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $39,400.00

Carey Jennifer Counselor 07/24/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $34,900.00 1 1.00 $39,400.00 $0.00 $39,400.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

Cerepak Elizabeth

Curriculum Service 

Provider 07/25/17 Change Pay Rate $37,400.00 1 1.00 $39,389.37 $0.00 $39,389.37 $1,989.37 $2,000.00 $41,389.37

Chamberlin Regina Teacher Mentor 07/20/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $42,635.75 10 1.00 $43,176.81 $0.00 $43,176.81 $541.06 $2,000.00 $45,176.81

Choyguha Katie Teacher 08/21/17 Increase FTE $22,740.00 5 1.00 $34,300.00 $3,600.00 $37,900.00 $15,160.00 $0.00 $37,900.00

Coleman Keisha Counselor 07/31/17 Promotion $33,285.00 3 1.00 $34,900.00 $0.00 $34,900.00 $1,615.00 $2,000.00 $36,900.00

Grebloski Kristina

Curriculum Service 

Provider 07/27/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $37,766.40 1 1.00 $43,176.81 $0.00 $43,176.81 $5,410.41 $0.00 $43,176.81

Hedberg Charla Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Helt Kathryn Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Irving Maxwell Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,300.00 $3,600.00 $38,900.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,900.00

Jovonovich Christine Ex Ed Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

8/31/2017 Page 1 of 5



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason

Previous 

Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Kercheski Holly Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,300.00 $3,600.00 $38,900.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $40,900.00

Kerry-Henkel Laura A Psychologist 07/26/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $58,439.61 1 1.00 $59,614.25 $0.00 $59,614.25 $1,174.64 $1,000.00 $60,614.25

Knappenberger Kathleen Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,900.00 3 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

Logan Sara Counselor 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $34,900.00 1 1.00 $39,900.00 $0.00 $39,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

Lopez Stephanie M

Curriculum Service 

Provider 08/15/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $37,766.18 1 1.00 $43,176.81 $0.00 $43,176.81 $5,410.63 $0.00 $43,176.81

Lowery Nicole

Manager-Risk 

Management 08/28/17 Increase Salary $75,616.81 22 1.00 $77,908.08 $0.00 $77,908.08 $2,291.27 $0.00 $77,908.08

Mann Ruth Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $40,400.00 9 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $500.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Marshall Terri Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $40,400.00

Marusa Robert Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $38,400.00 6 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $39,900.00

Mason Courtney Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,300.00 $3,600.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $36,900.00

McCallion Nancy Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $38,900.00 7 1.00 $36,300.00 $3,600.00 $39,900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

McCollum Michelle Coord-Magnet Site 07/31/17 Change Pay Rate $40,700.00 11 1.00 $40,400.00 $0.00 $40,400.00 -$300.00 $0.00 $40,400.00

McConaughy Christa Counselor 08/14/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $34,900.00 1 1.00 $35,400.00 $0.00 $35,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $37,400.00

McDonnell Kathleen

Ex Ed Itinerant 

Teacher 07/31/17 Decrease FTE $38,900.00 7 0.60 $21,180.00 $2,160.00 $23,340.00 -$15,560.00 $1,200.00 $24,540.00

McFeely Wendy Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

McIntosh Emily Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,300.00 $3,600.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $36,900.00

Metcalf Richard Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

8/31/2017 Page 2 of 5



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason

Previous 

Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Miller Jason Speech Clinician II 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $58,117.00 1 1.00 $65,119.00 $0.00 $65,119.00 $7,002.00 $2,000.00 $67,119.00

Mills Gabrielle Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Mitchell Judy Dean of Students 07/31/17 Change Pay Rate $40,700.00 11 1.00 $40,400.00 $0.00 $40,400.00 -$300.00 $2,000.00 $42,400.00

Morales Janie Counselor 07/24/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 3 1.00 $36,900.00 $0.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $38,900.00

Moreno Alexis Speech Clinician II 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $46,493.60 20 1.00 $51,534.40 $0.00 $51,534.40 $5,040.80 $0.00 $51,534.40

Morey Annette Ex Ed Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,300.00 $3,600.00 $36,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $36,900.00

Motto-Courtney Amy Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $38,400.00 6 1.00 $35,300.00 $3,600.00 $38,900.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $40,900.00

Ohlmaier Irma Teacher 07/31/17 Increase FTE $24,345.00 35 0.80 $29,580.00 $2,880.00 $32,460.00 $8,115.00 $0.00 $32,460.00

Oliver William Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $39,400.00

Olson Renee M Teacher 07/31/17 Increase FTE $15,760.00 8 0.80 $28,640.00 $2,880.00 $31,520.00 $15,760.00 $0.00 $31,520.00

Ontiveros Corina Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $37,900.00 5 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $40,400.00

Phelps Susan Psychologist 08/04/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $58,439.61 1 1.00 $64,553.69 $0.00 $64,553.69 $6,114.08 $1,000.00 $65,553.69

Porter Ronald Ex Ed Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $42,400.00

Purdue Jr James Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Purdy Brenda Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $35,800.00 $3,600.00 $39,400.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,400.00

Quinn Amelia Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $36,800.00 $3,600.00 $40,400.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $40,400.00

Ray Emily Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

8/31/2017 Page 3 of 5



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason

Previous 

Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Remick Christine Teacher 08/02/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $40,900.00

Riley Shannon Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,400.00 2 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $38,400.00

Sanchez Daniel

Coord-Instruct Data 

Intervnt 08/10/17 Promotion $42,900.00 15 1.00 $57,551.13 $0.00 $57,551.13 $14,651.13 $0.00 $57,551.13

Saucedo Denise Dean of Students 08/03/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $38,400.00 8 1.00 $39,900.00 $0.00 $39,900.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

Schlesinger Rachel A Teacher 07/31/17 Increase FTE $25,480.00 2 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $10,920.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

Schwartz Jane Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $0.00 $36,400.00

Short Tiffany Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,900.00 3 1.00 $34,300.00 $3,600.00 $37,900.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $37,900.00

Smith Lindsay

Coord-College & 

Career Readness 07/31/17

Bargaining Unit 

Change $36,200.00 2 1.00 $39,759.40 $0.00 $39,759.40 $3,559.40 $0.00 $39,759.40

Smith Joy Dean of Students 07/25/17 Change Pay Rate $41,400.00 12 1.00 $40,400.00 $0.00 $40,400.00 -$1,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,400.00

Smith Tempest Social Worker 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $39,900.00 $0.00 $39,900.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $41,900.00

Stickel Kristi Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Stout Paz Ex Ed Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $37,300.00 $3,600.00 $40,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $42,900.00

Sweeney Paul Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Swink Natasha Speech Clinician II 07/31/17 Stipend Change $58,117.00 20 1.00 $58,117.00 $0.00 $58,117.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $60,117.00

Tate David Teacher 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $38,400.00

Taylor Jag

Occupational 

Therapist 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $58,117.00 20 1.00 $64,418.00 $0.00 $64,418.00 $6,301.00 $0.00 $64,418.00

Terry Jolene Ex Ed Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $40,400.00

8/31/2017 Page 4 of 5



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

LIST OF SALARIED CHANGES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason

Previous 

Salary

Previous 

Step FTE

New Base 

Salary

Supplemental 

Pay

New Annual 

Salary

Annual 

Salary 

Impact

Degree 

Stipend

Other 

Stipend

Annualized 

Salary

Tomerlin Louie Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $37,400.00 4 1.00 $34,800.00 $3,600.00 $38,400.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $38,400.00

Trebbe Kevin Teacher 07/25/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $39,400.00

Vasadi Smarandita Teacher 08/04/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $35,900.00 1 1.00 $32,800.00 $3,600.00 $36,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $38,400.00

Vincent-Munoz Anthony Teacher-Fine Arts 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $36,400.00 2 1.00 $33,800.00 $3,600.00 $37,400.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $37,400.00

Vorholzer Courtney Speech Clinician II 07/31/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $58,117.00 20 1.00 $60,217.00 $0.00 $60,217.00 $2,100.00 $2,000.00 $62,217.00

Webb Karyn MTSS 07/19/17

Adjust Contract 

Verification $46,107.09 1 1.00 $47,033.84 $0.00 $47,033.84 $926.75 $0.00 $47,033.84

Woodard Shanell Ex Ed Teacher 07/31/17

Bargaining Unit 

Change $20,218.80 3 1.00 $32,300.00 $3,600.00 $35,900.00 $15,681.20 $0.00 $35,900.00

Total Annual Salary Impact: $254,969.47

Annual Salary Impact - Difference in Previous Salary & New Salary

Previous Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

New Base Salary - Salary amount for Step & Grade, adjusted for FTE

Annualized Contract - New Base Salary plus Sjupplemental Pay, Longevity Stipend & Degree Stipend

Employee's Annualized Contract may be prorated for days remaining in contract period

8/31/2017 Page 5 of 5


